# 505467809 05/09/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5514612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
KRISTINE SAGRILLO		09/15/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	API HEALTHCARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	925 FOURTH AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29660316

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	312581020
Email:	cgeorge@hfzlaw.com
Correspondent Name:	HANLEY FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN LLC
Address Line 1:	150 S. WACKER DR. SUITE 2200
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20377/316159-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER N. GEORGE
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher N. George/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=316159-1\_Combined\_Dec\_and\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=316159-1\_Combined\_Dec\_and\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=316159-1\_Combined\_Dec\_and\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=316159-1\_Combined\_Dec\_and\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=316159-1\_Combined\_Dec\_and\_Assignment#page5.tif

source=316159-1_Combined_Dec_and_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=316159-1_Combined_Dec_and_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=316159-1_Combined_Dec_and_Assignment#page8.tif	

#### COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT

#### FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

#### Tile based Dashboard for Mobile Workforce

- the specification of which is attached hereto OR
- United States application or PCT international application number

\_\_\_\_\_\_filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, as

amended on [date] (if applicable). (I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with my obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence Town	Residence State	Residence Country
Kristine		Sagrillo	of	Lantana	ТХ	US
Katie	Marie	Jens	of	Hartford	WI	US

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: General Electric Company
Entity Type (optional): New York corporation
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 USA

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of	Type of	Application	Filing Date	Title
Filing	Filing	Number		

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the

application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof. and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor/assignor potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

#### GE Docket No. 316159

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Kuster Multon	Date: <u>9/15/110</u>
Wilnessed by:	Date: <u>-9/15-/16</u>
Mehanel Since 100 Printed Name of Wildess	
Witnessed by:	
Sandra Hk Caskey	ann i saos
Printed Name of Wilness	

#### SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

	NY VALUE	
	1.11222/001	

88.

Inventor Name

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ before me personally came the above-named Kristine Sagrilio, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

v9.18.12

### PATENT REEL: 049127 FRAME: 0075

3

Signature: <u>Katle Jens</u> Date: <u>9-19-14</u> Witnessed by: <u>Mathematical Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Savah M. Dansey</u> Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: <u>Mathematical Strate</u>	
Vitnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness	
146 marsh 1 ) / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
Witnessed by: <u>A 23 / Date: 4200 / / / / / / Signature</u> Box - Killy	

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Katie Jens

STATE OF

SS.

COUNTY OF

This \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_ before me personally came the above-named <u>Katie Jens</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Date:

Seal

(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 049127 FRAME: 0076

4

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS is entered into as of July 9, 2018, by and between General Electric Company, a New York corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and API Healthcare Corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

**WHEREAS,** Assignor is the owner of, and wishes to transfer to Assignee, the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to assume ownership of the Patents;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, including the payment of one dollar (\$1 USD) from Assignee to Assignor, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor agrees to assign and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any U.S. or foreign continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit. Assignor further consents to the recordation of this Assignment of Patents by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents or equivalent authority in all jurisdictions in which such Patents exist.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to provide any further necessary documentation and to do all further acts reasonably requested by the Assignee in this regard to confirm and perfect title in and to the Patents in the Assignee.

This Assignment of Patents shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

THE PATENTS ARE ASSIGNED TO ASSIGNEE "AS IS" AND "WITH ALL FAULTS", AND ASSIGNOR MAKES NO, AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH RESPECT TO THE PATENTS. WITHOUT LIMITING THE FORGOING, ASSIGNOR DISCLAIMS ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT, ACCURACY, SUFFICIENCY, VALIDITY, ENFORCEABILITY, OR THAT THE PATENTS ARE SUBSISTING.

\* \* \* \* \* \*

DOC ID - 27802229.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment of Patents as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Monish Patolawala Title: Vice President and CFO, GE Healthcare

Assignment of Patents

ASSIGNEE:

## API HEALTHCARE CORPORATION

By: And the second

Name: Monish Patolawala Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Assignment of Patents

PATENT REEL: 049127 FRAME: 0079

### **Exhibit A – PATENTS FOR WFM SEGMENT**

Application Number	Patent Number	Application Date	Filing Country Name	Title
29/513343	D768,651	12/30/2014	UNITED	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
			STATES	FOR A TIME AND ATTENDANCE
				SYSTEM TO MANAGE OVERTIME
				AT A HEALTHCARE FACILITY
2015-	1554631	6/29/2015	JAPAN	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
014262				FOR A TIME AND ATTENDANCE
				SYSTEM TO MANAGE OVERTIME
				AT A HEALTHCARE FACILITY
29/578217		9/20/2016	UNITED	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
			STATES	THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL
				USER INTERFACE
29/578218		9/20/2016	UNITED	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
			STATES	THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL
				USER INTERFACE
29/578232		9/20/2016	UNITED	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
			STATES	THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL
				USER INTERFACE
29/593668		2/10/2017	UNITED	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
			STATES	THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL
				USER INTERFACE
29/593673		2/10/2017	UNITED	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
			STATES	THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL
				USER INTERFACE
15/786562		10/17/2017	UNITED	MACHINE-LEARNING MODEL
			STATES	TRAINED ON EMPLOYEE
				WORKFLOW AND SCHEDULING
				DATA TO RECOGNIZE PATTERNS
				ASSOCIATED WITH EMPLOYEE
				RISK FACTORS
29/615792		8/31/2017	UNITED	A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
			STATES	THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL
				USER INTERFACE
179682		2/15/2018	CANADA	A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION
				THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL
				USER INTERFACE

DOC ID - 27802229.3

RECORDED: 05/09/2019